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Spring 2026 Academic Dates and Deadlines

Regular 16-week Session

Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Monday, January 19
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (university holiday) ... Monday, January 19
Classwork beging 8:00@TTL. ... eeess s eeess e Tuesday, January 20
*Add via Joe’SS with permission TeqUITed. ... oo Tuesday, January 20
DIOPD VIA JOB'SS e Tuesday, January 20
**[.ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JOe'SS ... Monday, January 26
Enrollment Verification Survey Open to Departments (Class ROSters) ... Friday, January 30
Last day to change pass/fail grading option ... Monday, February 2
Last day to register/add COUTSES ...t eeess s ss s enese Monday, February 2
Last day to opt out of Miner Book Bundle ... Monday, February 2
Enrollment Verification SUrvey ClOSed. ... Tuesday, February 10
Week 5 Academic Alert SUTVEY OPOTN...... oo Wednesday, February 11
Last day to apply for graduation for May 2026 (Major, Minor or Emphasis)........... Monday, February 16
**[.ast day for 50% refund for dropped courses by 4:30PT....covvoeoreceerrceeeeeeeeeee. Monday, February 16
SPIINE Career Fail. .o e Tuesday, February 17

Week 5 Academic Alert SUTVEY CloSed..... .o Sunday, February 22
Last day to drop without a '‘WD' showing on transCript ... Monday, March 2
Last day to change to HEARER StatUs. ... oo Monday, March 2

Mid-semester grade entry opens to instructors
**Last day for 25% refund for dropped courses by 4:30pm

... Thursday, March 5
Monday, March 16

SPIING TECESS ..o begins 8:00am Thursday, March 12 - ends 8:00am Monday, March 16
Mid-semester grade entry closes t0 INStTUCIOTS ... Tuesday, March 17
Advising week fOr Fall 2026 ... Mon.-Fri., March 16-20
Mid-semester grades available to students via JO'SS.........ccoo oo Friday, March 20
Spring break........cooooooo begins 8:00am. Sunday, March 22 — ends 8:00am Monday March 30
Joe'SS appointments for Fall registration begin 8:00am...........coc.ooreereeeerreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Monday, March 30
Last day fOT ATOPPITIE @ COUTSE ...ommmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Friday, April 17
Last day for withdrawing from SChOO] ... Friday, April 17
Final grade entry Opens t0 INSITUCIOTS ... Friday, May 8
LaST CLASS QY oo e Friday, May 8
Final examinations ... begin 7:30am Monday, May 11 - ends Friday, May 15
Spring semester ClOSES B:00DITL. ... nes s enesenesenes Friday, May 15
Friday PhD and Master’s Degrees in all departments —

Commencement CeTeIMOINY B:00PITh ..o eeeeeee s ees e seeeene Friday, May 15
Saturday Undergraduate degrees in designated departments

Commencement ceremOony 10:00@IM ..o eseeesseeeeeeeeeeeeens Saturday, May 16
Saturday Undergraduate degrees in designated departments

Commencement CeTEIMOMNY 3:00DITL ..o iuieeceeceeece e eeeeeeeseeeeseeesseee e sseeeeeeeees Saturday, May 16
Final grade entry cloSeS t0 INMSITUCTOTS .......vvueieeeeeeee e Tuesday, May 19
Final grades available to students via JO8'SS . ... e Friday, May 22
NOTES:
1. *Permission Numbers required for first two weeks via Joe’SS
2. **Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see

any tuition adjustment.

3. Drop exclusions include co-requisites or drop below minimum hours, therefore a paper drop form will be required.
4. The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to

observe. The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.
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First Eight-week Session
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registrar.mst.edu
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Monday, January 19
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (university holiday) ..o Monday, January 19
ClaSSWOTK DBEITIS ....coieeeee et nese Tuesday, January 20
*Add via Joe’SS with Permission ReqUiTed ... oo Tuesday, January 20
DIOP VIA JOB'SS ..ottt Tuesday, January 20
**[ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via Joe'SS ... Friday, January 23
Last day to register/add COUTSES ... oo Monday, January 26
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)......ccceeeeenne. Monday, January 26
**Last day for 50% refund of feeS ... Monday, February 2
Last day to change to HEARER StatUs......ccooiiiuriieeeeee s eeese Monday, February 9
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTansCript ..o Monday, February 9
**[ast day for 25% refund of fEeS ... Monday, February 16
Last day fOT ATOPPITE COUTSES ...t eeess s ens e Tuesday, February 24
Last day to withdraw from SChOo ... Tuesday, February 24
Final grade entry 0pens t0 iNStTUCLOTS ... i Wednesday, March 4
Final exams Begin 8:00@TTL . ... i Thursday, March 12
Last Day for First Eight WeeKk SeSSIOT ... Friday, March 13
Final grade entry closes t0 INSTTUCTOTS . ... i Tuesday, March 17
Final grades available to students via JO'SS.......cooo e Friday, March 20
Second Eight-week Session

Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, March 15
LaSt AAY 10 TOGISLOT ..o es e Sunday, March 15
ClaSSWOTK DEGITIS ..o esssenes Monday, March 16
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission RequUired ... Monday, March 16
DIOPD VI JOB'SS....cooeeee e es s e sennan Monday, March 16
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped courses via Joe’SS Thursday, March 19
Last day t0 @dd COUTSES. .. .o Sunday, March 22
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)......ccooooe Sunday, March 22
Spring Break Be@ing 8:00@TTL ... eees s Sunday, March 22
**[ast day for 50% refund of fees ... e Sunday, March 29
Spring Break ENdsS 8:00@IM ... Monday, March 30
Last day to change to HEARER StatUs... .. .o Sunday, April 5
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTansCIipt ..o Sunday, April 5
**Last day for 25% 1efund Of fEES ... e Sunday, April 12
Last day fOT ATOPPITIE COUTSES ... eeesseeess e Tuesday, April 28
Last day to withdraw fTom SChOO] ... Tuesday, April 28
Final grade entry 0pens t0 iNStTUCIOTS ..o Wednesday, May 6
Final exams Begin 8:00@TT ... neene Thursday, May 14
Last Day for Second Eight WeeKk SeSSIOMN ... Friday, May 15
Final grade entry closes t0 iNSTTUCTOTS ... Tuesday, May 19
Final grades available to students via JO'SS.........o. e Friday, May 22
NOTES:

1. *Permission Numbers required for first two weeks via Joe’SS

2. *Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see
any tuition adjustment.

3. Drop exclusions include co-requisites or drop below minimum hours, therefore a paper drop form will be required.

4. The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to
observe. The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



